LAW OFFICES ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP 2548 BLAIRSTONE PINES DEPART T

UB AUG 22 AM 9: 32 FREDERICK L. ASCHAUER, JR. CHRIS H. BENTLEY, P.A. ROBERT C. BRANNAN F. MARSHALL DETERDING JOHN R. JENKINS, P.A. KYLEL. KEMPER STEVEN T. MINDLIN, P.A. CHASITY H. O'STEEN DAREN L. SHIPPY WILLIAM E. SUNDSTROM, P.A. DIANE D. TREMOR, P.A. JOHN L. WHARTON

ROBERT M. C. ROSE (1924-2006)

(850) 877-6555 FAX (850) 656-4029 www.rsbattorneys.com

REPLY TO CENTRAL FLORIDA OFFICE

August 20, 2008

FLORIDA OFFICE

SANLANDO CENTER 1/ 2180 W. STATE ROAD 434, SUITE 2118 LONGWOOD, FLORIDA 32779/ (407) 830-6331 FAX (407) 830-8522

MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN, P.A. BRIAN J. STREET

CHRISTIAN W. MARCELLL OF COUNSEL (LICENSED IN NEW YORK ONLY)

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399

COMMISSION

CI ERK

RE: Docket No.: 021067-WS: Application for Staff Assisted Rate Case in Polk County by River Ranch Water Management, L.L.C. Our File No.: 37027.03

Dear Ms. Cole:

This letter is to advise that the third and final phase of the sliplining project has been completed and I have enclosed verification of that fact. This completes the Utility's obligations for sliplining the Countryside collection system.

Please do not hesitate to give me a call should you have any questions.

Verv truly yours.

nder

MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN For the Firm

MSF/tlc Enclosures

Mr. Jeff Jackard (w/o enclosures) cc: Stephen Reilly, Esquire, Office of Public Counsel (w/enclosures) Mr. Bart Fletcher, Division of Economic Regulation (w/enclosures) DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

M:\1 ALTAMONTE\RIVER RANCH\MISC ADVICE (03)\PSC Clerk (Cole) 02.htr.wpd

07613 AUG 22 8

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK



Miller Pipeline Corp.

August 19, 2008

Mr. Jeff Jackard Director of Development Westgate Resorts 5601 Windhover Drive. Orlando, Florida 32869

RE: Third Phase of River Ranch Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project

Dear Mr. Jackard,

Pursuant to your request, please accept this letter as verification of the completion of the third phase of the lining project for River Ranch Resort. At this point all of the lines that are on the completion report attached have been lined and all services have been reinstated and grouted along with all tie-ins at the manholes.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you for giving Miller Pipeline Corp. the opportunity to serve you.

Sincerely,

Saui / Moha

Louis J. Woska Regional Manager Southeast Region

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

07613 AUG 22 8

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK



Completion Report Sheet

PROJECT: River Ranch

LOCATION: River Ranch, Florida

CUSTOMER: West Gate Resorts

JOB NO.: EX-355

DATE: <u>6/4/2008</u>

	Installation Date	Location	Upstream MH#	Downstream MH#	Pipa Size	SDR	Billing Length	Laterais Cut	Not Opened	Laterals Grouted	Protruding Laterals Cut	Spool Length	Remaining Length	Waste Length	Data & Time Code
1	6/11/2008	Oakmont Dr.	16	13	_ 8	35	248	0				450	175	27	I 0326080217
2	6/11/2008	Newport Cr.	17	16	8	35	149	0					-175	26	
3	6/12/2008	Canterbury Dr.	28	27	8	35	239	2				430	166	25	I 0322082208
4	6/12/2008	Columbia Cr.	26	25	8	35	141	0					-166	25	
5	6/11/2008	Houston Cr.	24	23	8	35	293	2				320		27	I 0324081741
6	6/10/2008	Canterbury Dr.	23	22	8	35	312	4				340		28	I 0324081441
7	6/10/2008	Canterbury Dr.	22	21	8	35	300	4				340		40	I 0326080416
8	6/9/2008	Canterbury Dr.	21	20	8	35	223	2				480	235	22	I 0914070919
9	6/9/2008	Canterbury Dr.	20	19	8	35	213	3					-235	22	
10	6/6/2008	Canterbury Dr.	19	18	8	35	191	2				420	199	30	I 0323080632
11	6/6/2008	Canterbury Dr.	18	_18A	8	35	170	0					-199	29	
12	6/5/2008	Oakmont Dr.	34	33	8	35	205	2				260		55	I 0326080544
13															
14															
15	_		T												
16			1												
17															
18		<u></u>	1												
19										[·····		×			
20			1				[
					TOTALS:			21				3040		356	